REPORT OF DISTRIBUTION OF NEW DIGITAL IDENTITY CARD





STEERED BY

Mr. Rajib Saha (Convenor, ICT Sub-Committee), Dr. Krishnendu Roy (Convenor, Students Support Cell), Domkal Girls' College.



SPONSORED BY

ICT SUB-COMMITTEE IN COLLABORATION WITH STUDENTS SUPPORT CELL, DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE.

CONTACT

Mob: 3481230111

WEBSITE: domkalgirlscollege.ac.in

EMAIL: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com

DATE: 16-01-2024

INTRODUCTION

The Hon'ble Principal in tandem with the ICT Sub-Committee and Students Support Cell, Domkal Girls' College undertook a special initiative to officially distribute the digital college identity cards backed by new state of the art technology with accentuated features among the students. The event was observed with an exclusive emphasis on the theme "Towards Digital Identification".

OBJECTIVE

The concerted effort and collaboration of the respective administrative sub-committee with the active participation of associated staff and departmental personnels was initiated to distribute the new digital identity cards among the students with the prior approval of the Hon'ble Principal, Dr. Alak Kumar Das. The primary purpose of the event was to introduce the students to new digitally enabled identity cards with a slew of technologically advanced features to ensure their safety, privacy, and consistency in academic and associated activities.

MERITS

The format of the event comprised a series of allotment phases wherein the new smart identity cards were handed over to the students from multiple departments and semesters. Apart from the allotment session the students were also apprised of the fundamental features of the new digitally enabled identity card, its utility, the state of art technology features, digital safety, real time information about their whereabouts, real time notifications etc. with a brief demonstration by the IT personnels associated with the development of the new identity cards.





EVENT OUTCOME:

The successful fruition of the event was substantiated with the active participation of the beneficiary students and staff of the college, the allotment and the demo session witnessed tremendous elation and enthusiasm among all the attendants of the event. The state of the art technology incorporated into the myriad features of the new digital identity cards was substantially adulated by all the participants as the digitally enabled features were not only introduced with a view to ensure the academic consistency of the students but also to ensure their safety, security and whereabouts on real time basis so that the college administration and the parents can constantly keep a tab on the academic and associated activities of the students.



স্থাপিত-২০১১

ডোমকল, মুর্শিদাবাদ, ৭৪২৩০৩ ই-মেইল: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com ফোন নং: ০৩৪৮১-২৩০১৪৯ / M-৭৪০৭০০০৭৮৮



DOMKAL GIRLS' COLLEGE

ESTD-2011

Domkal, Murshidabad, 742303 E-mail: domkalgirlscollege@gmail.com Ph: 03481-230149 / M-7407000788

Date: 11/01/2024

Ref.No.: DGC/N/14A/2024 Date: 11/01/2024

It is, hereby, notified that RFID card for the students of 1st semester academic session 2023-24 will be distributed from 16/01/2024.

Sd/-

(Dr. Alak Kumar Das) Principal

Ref. No. DGC/N/14A(1/3) /2024

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The coordinator, IQAC for information and keeping records.
- 2. Office Copy
- 3. The system in-Charge, for wide circulation in college website

ESTD-2011 M

Dr. Alak Kumar Das Principal, Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad

PRINCIPAL Domkal Girls' College Domkal, Murshidabad



Dr. Alak Kumar Das-

02/04/2024

Principal, Domkal Girls' College

Murshidabad, W.B.



Principat

Domkal Girls' College

Domkal, Murshidabad